
1,091,744 

5,613,093 

2,157,241 

1,616,362 

300,655 

660,714 

388,645 

1,199,801 

728,860 

4,735, 961 

1,929,054 

1,389,681 

455,357 

723,048 

488,238 

1,130,141 

13,028,258* 	11,580,340 

21,685,573 

(x) 

116,610 

122,220 

488,310 

45 35,434 

46,598 166,093 

49,965 244,367 

88,440 114,840 

53,310 18,701 	131,990 

(x) 	1 1,710 89,701 

(x) 45,450 35,616 

(x) 272,820 15,692 

823,125 523,729 833,733 

75,078 113,874 

472,966 611,832 

948,735 1,119,803 

891,751 766,368 

22,687 6,193 

71,822 72,776 

58,627 52,644 

165,961 	I 289,629 

2,707,627 1 3,033,119 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmorxt on 

Cal gary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 
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AD 1JArCE PRELIMfl'IARY STATEVENT 

STOCKS OF CATADIAN BUTTER, CiESE AD EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA 

MARCH 1, 1942 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

	

CREARY BUTTER 
	

DAIRY BUTTER 
	

CHEESE 
1AROH 1, 	March 1, 	MARCH 1, 	MARCH 1, 	March 1, 

	

1942 	1941 
	

1942 
	

1942 	1 	1941 

	

it. 	lb. 	lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskat con) 

E&rtont on 

Calgary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

February 1, 1942 
(revised) 

(x) 

38,378 

451 

15,585 

11,150 

3,484 

9,214 

(x) 

84,911 

77,712 

72,917 79,174 

179,709 303,302 

580,590 206,840 

338,196 456,442 

10,078,577** 	9,184,860 

18, 686,400 

	

474,697 
	

326,066 

	

6,107,164 
	

4,476,417 

	

1,861,135 
	

2,992,667 

	

464,169 
	

343,952 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 
	

FRESH 	FROZEN 
RH 1, 	March 
	

MARCH 1, 	MARCH 	1, 	March 	1, 
1942 	1941 
	

1942 	1942 	1941 

doz. 	doz. 	doz. 	lb. 	lb. 

February 1, 1942 
(revised) 	133,425 	783,350 	3,187,160 

* Percentage Cities Stocl:s of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 

Feb. 1, 1941 	67,2 	Feb. 1, 1942 	68.4 
Mar. 1, 1141 	66.2 	Mar. 1, 1942 

**n addition there were 79,189 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 
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