Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P.,
Minister of Trade and Commerce

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price: -50 cents per annum.

Issued Mar. 3, 1942, 4 p.m.E.D.T.

OF STATISTICS

Acting Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch: In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: S.A. Cudmore, M.A., (Oxon.), F.S.S., F.R.S.C.

C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.

J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

ADVANCE FRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CAMADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CAMADA

MARCH 1, 1942

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	MARCH 1, 1942	March 1, 1941	MARCH 1, 1942	MARCH 1, 1942	March 1, 1941
	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	1b.
Quebec	1,091,744	728,860	(x)	474,697	326,066
Montreal	5,613,093	4,735,961	38,378	6,107,164	4,476,417
Toronto	2,157,241	1,929,054	451	1,861,135	2,992,667
Winnipeg	1,616,362	1,389,681	15,585	464,169	343,952
Regina) Saskatoon)	300,655	455,357	11,150	72,917	79,174
Edmonton	660,714	723,048	3,484	179,709	303,302
Calgary	388,645	488,238	9,214	580,590	206,840
Vancouver	1,199,801	1,130,141	(x)	338,196	456,442
TOTAL 9 CITIES	13,028,255*	11,580,340	84,911	10,078,577**	9,184,860
February 1, 1942 (revised)	21,685,573		77,712	18,686,400	

EGGS

			FRESH MARCH 1, 1942		
	MARCH 1, 1942	March 1, 1941		MARCH 1, 1942	March 1, 1941
	doz.	doz.	doz.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	(x)	45	35,434	75,078	113,874
Montreal	116,610	46,598	166,093	472,966	611,832
Toronto	122,220	49,965	244,367	948,735	1,119,803
Winnipeg	488,310	88,440	114,840	891,751	766,368
Regina) Saskatoon)	53,310	18,701	131,990	22,687	6,193
Edmont on	(x)	1,710	89,701	71,822	72,776
Calgary	(x)	45,450	35,616	58,627	52,644
Vancouver	(x)	272,820	15,692	165,961	289,629
TOTAL 9 CITIES	823,125	523,729	833,733	2,707,627	3,033,119
February 1, 1942 (revised)	133,425		783,350	3,187,160	

* Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

Feb. 1, 1941 67.2 Feb. 1, 1942

Mar. 1, 1941 66.2 Mar. 1, 1942

**In addition there were 79,189 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.



1.00

4

.

100

. .

.....

.

++ (i) (i) (ii) (ii)

.

13.35